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Fall 2016 Adult English Classes 
 

Important Information:  

 Attending an orientation is required, but it does NOT guarantee a seat in a class.  
 Arrive on time and plan to stay for three and one-half (3 ½) hours for testing.  
 If you are late, you will not be admitted.  
 Space is limited. Students will be admitted on a first-come, first-served basis.  
 Please do not bring children to orientation or class. 

 

SATURDAY CLASSES CLASS SCHEDULE REGISTRATION & TESTING 

East County Regional Services Center 
3300 Briggs Chaney Road 
Silver Spring, MD 20904 

Saturday 9:00 am to 1:00 pm 
Saturday, August 6 or 
Saturday, August 13 
9:00 am to 12:30 pm 

Gaithersburg Library, Gilchrist Center 
18330 Montgomery Village Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Saturday 10:15 am to 1:15 pm 

Saturday, August 20 or 
Saturday, August 27 
10:00 am to 1:30 pm 

MORNING CLASSES CLASS SCHEDULE REGISTRATION & TESTING 
Upcounty Regional Services Center, 
Gilchrist Center 
12900 Middlebrook Road 
Germantown, MD 20874 

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday 
9:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Wednesday, September 14 or 
Thursday, September 15  
9:30 am to 1:00 pm 

Gaithersburg Library, Gilchrist Center 
18330 Montgomery Village Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday 
9:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Tuesday, September 27 or 
Thursday, September 29 
9:30 am to 1:00 pm 

EVENING CLASSES CLASS SCHEDULE REGISTRATION & TESTING 

Gaithersburg Library, Gilchrist Center 
18330 Montgomery Village Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday 
6:30 pm to 9:00 pm 

Monday, August 15 or 
Wednesday, August 17 
6:00 pm to 9:30 pm 

Silver Spring International Middle 
School 
313 Wayne Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday 
6:30 pm to 9:00 pm 

Thursday, September 1 or 
Tuesday, September 6 
6:00 pm to 9:30 pm 

Rockville High School 
2100 Baltimore Road 
Rockville, MD 20851 

Monday, Wednesday, Thursday 
6:30 pm to 9:00 pm 

Thursday, September 8 or 
Monday, September 12 
6:00 pm to 9:30 pm 

Watkins Mill High School 
10301 Apple Ridge Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday 
6:30 pm to 9:00 pm 

Monday, September 19 or 
Thursday, September 22 
6:00 pm to 9:30 pm 

 


